as The Rabbi and spiritual head of The Temple to perform substantially the 

duties and functions which he has heretofore performed for and on behalf 

of The Temple. The period of such employment shall be for and during the 

full life of The Rabbi; and the compensation payable to him shall be not 

less than Twenty-Seven Thousand Dollars ($27,000.00) per year (inclusive of 

any rental allowance paid to him by The Temple) payable in equal monthly 

installments on the last day of each and every calendar month during his 

life until such time as he may elect to retire as The Rabbi and become 

Rabbi Emeritus to perform only such duties and functions which he may in 

his absolute discretion elect to perform. 

2 . If and when The Rabbi so elects to retire as The Rabbi and 

become Rabbi Emeritus and until his death, his compensation hereunder shall 

be the sum of Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000.00) annually (inclusive of 

such rental allowance, if any) to be paid in equal monthly installments of 

One Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Dollars ($1,250.00) each on the last day of 

each and every calendar month during his life. 

3. Upon the death of The Rabbi, if he shall be survived by 

his wife, Virginia H. Silver,there hall be paid to her during the un­

expired portion of the the.n current fiscal year of The Temple the monthly

[...]

paym~nts which The Rabbi would have been entitled to receive had he 
• 

lived throughout such current fiscal year, and from and after the end of 

said current fiscal year and until the death of the said Virginia H. 

Silver The Temple shall pay to her the sum of Six Hundred Twenty-five 

Dollars ($625.00) per month on the first day of each and every month in 

advance throughout her life. 

4. The Temple further agrees that until such time as The Rabbi 

shall elect to become Rabbi Emeritus or until his death, whichever event 

shall first occur, The Temple will pay and distribute an amount up to